1Micrel Semiconductor TEL: 1.800.401.9572 FAX: 1.408.474.0159 HTTP:// www.micrel.com
MIC39101
ON  OFF
VIN = 3.0V or 2.5V VOUT = 2.5V or 1.8V
VERR
MIC39XXX
Low Voltage, High Current LDOs
Solutions for Powering 2.5V and 1.8V Digital ICs

Output Output Voltage
2.5V or 1.8V
Ordering Information
MIC39100-2.5BS Fixed 2.5V Output 1A LDO in SOT-223 Package
MIC29100-1.8BS Fixed 1.8V Output 1A LDO in SOT-223 Package
MIC39101-2.5BM Fixed 2.5V Output 1A LDO in Power SO-8 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39101-1.8BM Fixed 1.8V Output 1A LDO in Power SO-8 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39102BM Adjustable Output 1A LDO in SO-8 Package (includes Enable Pin)
MIC39150-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39150-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39150-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39150-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39151-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39151-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39151-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39151-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 1.5A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39300-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39300-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39300-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39300-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39301-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39301-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39301-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39301-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 3.0A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39500-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39500-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39500-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-263-3 Package
MIC39500-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-220-3 Package
MIC39501-2.5BU Fixed 2.5V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39501-2.5BT Fixed 2.5V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39501-1.8BU Fixed 1.8V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-263-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC39501-1.8BT Fixed 1.8V Output 5.0A LDO in TO-220-5 Package (includes Enable & Error Flag Pins)
MIC5156BM Adjustable Output Super LDO™ Regulator Controller